

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17717/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 16/01/2006 in CWP No. 17954/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA POWER GEN.CORPN.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay.

Tag with SLP(C)No.2323 of 2006.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Mithlesh Raghav)

Court Master