

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15859/2006

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBINDI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.17717/2006

(with office report)

SLP(C) No.1542/2007

WITH

SLP(C) No.4334/2007

(with office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meru Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(C) Nos.15859/2006 and 4334/2007, service is complete.

In SLP(C) Nos.17717/2006 and 1542/2007, the learned counsel for

the petitioners are granted three weeks' time, as a last chance, for taking steps  
as against the unserved sole respondent.

Call on 29.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

rd