

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17717/2006

HARYANA POWER GEN.CORPN.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The petitioners are granted a week's time to file process fee.

Issue fresh notice to the sole respondent.

List again on 22.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar