

N

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17717/2006

HARYANA POWER GEN.CORPN.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C)NO.1542,4334, 9792,11666 OF 2007

Date: 30/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Umang Shankar, Adv/.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 17717/2006

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to furnish the fresh  
address of the sole respondent to issue notice.

SLP(C) NO. 9792/2007

Respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter  
affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 11666/2007

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.  
Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing  
counter affidavit.

Await service on respondent No.4.

List again on 19.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj