

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9792 / 2007

HAR Y A N A VID YU T PA R S A R A N NIGA M LT D.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SUR J I T SIN G H

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WI T H

SL P(C) NO. 11 6 6 6 / 2 0 0 7

Date: 08 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shank a r Pr a s a d,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekha r Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

SL P(C) NO. 97 9 2 / 2 0 0 7

No counter affidavit is filed.

SL P(C) NO. 11 6 6 6 / 2 0 0 7

Petitioners have not taken steps to complete service on
respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office
report for default of the petitioner.

(M.P. B H A D R A N)

Registr a r

hj