

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1542/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in RSA No. 2963/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHBVNL TR.M.D.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt.17.10.2008)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh service be effected on the sole respondent for which requisites be put in within three weeks from this date. In default, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master