

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17717/2006

HARYANA POWER GEN.CORPN.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.9792/2007

SLP(C) NO.11666/2007

Date: 10/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pratham Kant, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that connected matters have already been disposed
off as per order dated 30.7.2009 of the Hon'ble Court in Civil
Appeal No.4903/2009.

Registry to take action accordingly.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar