

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17717/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2006 in CWP No.
17954/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA POWER GEN.CORPN.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILWAR SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. With
Office Report)

Date: 10/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution to
bring on record the LRs. of deceased sole respondent is
condoned.

Application for substitution of Lrs. Of the deceased
respondent is allowed.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master