

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2323/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2005 in                      CWP No.  
6523/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 13161 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15859 of 2006

(With Appln. For permission to file addl. Documents and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17717 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 1542 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4334 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9792 of 2007

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11666 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Sanjay Singh,Adv.  
                                 Mr.Sushant Kumar,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

-2-

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Goel,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.  
Mr.Deepak Goel,Adv.

Mr.R.K. Rathore,Adv.  
Mr.Izhar Ahmad,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All these petitions involve similar issues and therefore they are being taken up together.

In view of the decisions rendered by this Court in Civil Appeal No. 4903 of 2009 titled Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam & Others vs. Bachan Singh disposed of on 30th July 2009, these Special Leave Petitions shall also have to be dismissed. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case and in the light of the decision rendered in the case of Bachan Singh (supra), we are of the considered opinion that the view taken by the High Court in the impugned judgment is a rational and fair view. No interference is called for. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER